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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРМИН Никита МОО  V  2  V  1  V  V 0.667 4 19 3
ТАВАЛДИЕВ Руслан КУР  1  0  1  2  1  V 0.167 -13 9 7
ОСИПОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
КУНЦ Егор ВРЖ  3  V  1  3  0  V 0.333 -2 15 4
СМИРНОВ Даниил ЯРО  V  V  3  V  V  0 0.667 5 19 2
ТЕПИКИН Никита РОС  0  V  0  V  0  3 0.333 -6 11 6
DROZDOV Sergey UKR  3  2  0  0  V  V 0.333 -6 13 5

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АЛОЯН Тимур КУР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
КАРАВАЕВ Александр СПБ  1 V3  V  1  0  1 0.333 -9 10 6
ШАПОТКИН Андрей МОС  0  2  2  V  V  0 0.333 -6 12 5
ЗУЕВ Андрей КУР  1  1  V  3  1  1 0.167 -11 11 7
СЕЛУЯНОВ Сергей СПБ  3  V  0  V  V  3 0.500 -1 18 3
КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО  1  V  3  V  3  2 0.333 0 17 4
ДОНСКОЙ Максим МОО  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 21 2

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО  0  V  1  2  3  2 0.167 -8 12 6
КОЗЛОВ Захар СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
ВИНОКУРОВ Егор ЯРО  0  0  1  0  0  1 0.000 -22 2 7
АЮПОВ Евгений МОО  V  1  V  0  1  3 0.333 -5 13 5
БОДРЯКОВ Руслан СПБ  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 23 2
ГАФАРОВ Максим МОС  V  0  V  V  3  0 0.500 -1 15 4
ЯКУНИН Александр КУР  V  0  V  V  1  V 0.667 3 17 3

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГРАФОВ Макар КРА  1  V  V  3  0  V 0.500 1 16 4
ЮФЕРОВ Федор ЯРО  V  0  V  2  V  V 0.667 4 18 3
АКМУХАМЕТОВ Аскар БАШ  2  V  V  3  V  V 0.667 9 21 2
БУЯНОВ Арсений МОС  1  1  0  1  3  0 0.000 -18 6 7
ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 9 22 1
ЕРМОЛАЕВ Никита КУР  V  3  2  V  0  0 0.333 -6 13 6
АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО  0  1  2  V  V  V 0.500 1 15 5

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Матвей КУР  V  3  0  V  V  1 0.500 0 16 4
КУЛИКОВ Захар МОО  3  0  V  2  3  2 0.167 -9 14 6
КОРНИЛОВ Валерий БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
САМБУЛОВ Арсений ВРЖ  V  3  0  V  V  0 0.500 1 15 3
АРСЕНЬЕВ Артем ЯРО  0  V  0  2  V  0 0.333 -9 10 5
ТИМОФЕЕВ Никита СПБ  1  V  0  0  1  1 0.167 -16 7 7
ОЛЬШАНСКИЙ Иван МОС  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 15 23 2
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СМУК Георгий СПБ  V  V  V  2  1 0.600 3 15 4
РИГИН Матвей СПБ  1  0  2  2  0 0.000 -15 5 6
МИГУНОВ Вадим ЯРО  3  V  V  V  3 0.600 9 18 3
ИСАЧЕНКО Сергей МОО  0  V  0  0  0 0.200 -14 4 5
ТУКЧУРИН Эрик БАШ  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 8 17 2
БОЙКОВ Андрей МОС  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 9 17 1

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 20 1
ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 17 2
РОЗОВ Дмитрий ЯРО  0  1  V  V  0 0.400 -5 9 4
ГРИЦКЕВИЧ Павел РОС  1  0  0  V  V 0.400 -3 9 3
АТЛАНОВ Алексей МОС  1  2  2  0  V 0.200 -8 9 5
МОРОЗОВ Иван МОО  1  0  V  0  1 0.200 -10 6 6

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧАБАНЕЦ Артем СПБ  V  1  2  1  0  2 0.167 -12 10 6
СИДЕНКО Кирилл МОС  2  1  3  2  1  2 0.000 -13 11 7
БИХМАН Евгений ЯРО  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 12 23 1
БЕРСЕНЕВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  3  1 0.667 4 20 4
ЕЛИСЕЕВ Максим КУР  V  V  0  0  2  0 0.333 -9 10 5
ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 9 22 2
ЧЕПЕЛЬ Ярослав РОС  V  V  3  V  V  3 0.667 9 22 3

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕГАЛЬ Артур СПБ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 23 1
ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 14 22 2
ПОРТЯНКИН Владимир БЕЛ  0  1  1  V  0  0 0.167 -15 6 6
ТАРАСОВ Вадим СПБ  1  0  V  V  0  V 0.500 0 13 4
СМЕЦКОЙ Кирилл КУР  0  0  2  0  2  1 0.000 -19 5 7
МУСТАФИН Артем БАШ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 22 2
GOGOLEV Sergey UKR  0  0 V3  0  V  0 0.333 -10 7 5

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САФОНОВ Кирилл СПБ  V  1  1  V  V  3 0.500 1 17 4
МЕЗИН Андрей ВРЖ  1  V  3  V  V  3 0.500 3 19 3
КАРПОВ Алексей МОО  V  2  1  V  V  0 0.500 1 15 5
БАГРОВ Борис СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 24 1
КРУГЛОВ Кирилл ЯРО  2  1  1  2  V  0 0.167 -10 10 6
ROGOVENKO Aleksandr UKR  1  1  0  1  0  1 0.000 -20 4 7
ПУЗАНКОВ Павел КУР  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 12 23 2
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Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУМСКОЙ Мирон СПБ  V  V  0  V  1  0 0.500 -7 13 4
КОРОТКОВ Максим ТВЕ  3  V  1  1  V  0 0.333 -9 13 6
ВАРЮХИН Дмитрий МОС  2  3  1  0  0  0 0.000 -18 6 7
ПАХАЛЮК Евгений СПБ  V  V  V  V  0  V 0.833 11 20 2
СБЫТОВ Иван РОС  3  V  V  0  0  1 0.333 -5 12 5
МАРТЫНОВИЧ Степан МОО  V  3  V  V  V  2 0.667 12 21 3
ПРОЗОРОВ Александр КУР  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 16 23 1

Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  3  0  3 0.500 2 18 3
КУЗНЕЦОВ Максим МОО  1  0  0  3  1  1 0.000 -17 6 7
ЧЕРНЕНКО Богдан РОС  2  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 5 18 2
ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ  1  V  2  V  1  V 0.500 -1 16 4
ВОЛЖАНИН Денис КУР  V  V  1  2  1  V 0.500 -3 16 5
ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
ИГОШИН Илья БАШ  V V3 2  3  1  3 0.333 -4 16 6

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИМПАНОВ Никита СПБ  1  0  3  2  V 0.200 -6 10 4
ИСАКОВ Артемий СПБ  V  3 V3  0  V 0.600 0 14 3
ПРОКОПЕНКО Андрей БАШ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1
ВОРОНКО Арсений ВРЖ  V  2  2  1  1 0.200 -8 10 5
АЮПОВ Роман МОО  V  V  0  V  V 0.800 8 16 2
ИВАНОВ Павел МОС  0  3  1  V  1 0.200 -8 9 6

Группа No 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИХОНОВ Илья СПБ  0  0  1  0  0 0.000 -19 1 6
УЖЕГОВ Степан СПБ  V  2  1 V3  0 0.400 -2 10 4
ФАХРЕТДИНОВ Амир БАШ  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 12 19 2
ВОЛОВ Владимир МОС  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 20 1
СМИРНОВ Роман ВРЖ  V  0  1  3  2 0.200 -4 10 5
ЖЕРНОВНИКОВ Виталий ЯРО  V  V  0  2 V3 0.600 3 13 3

Группа No 15
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 5 21 2
ЧУГУНОВ Георгий СПБ  3  2  2  3  V  0 0.167 -7 14 5
ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 9 21 1
КОРЕНДЮХИН Михаил МОО  3  V  1  2  3  0 0.167 -9 13 6
КРАШЕННИКОВ Вячеслав РОС  1  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 0 19 4
МОЛВИНСКИХ Иван ЯРО  2  1  2  V  3  1 0.167 -10 13 7
ИЛЬИН Елисей ВРЖ  3  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 12 22 3

Группа No 16
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СМИРНОВ Никита СПБ  1 V2 V2  2  2 0.400 -4 9 4
МУХА Кирилл МОО  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 9 17 1
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Николай БЕЛ  0  0  V  1  2 0.200 -7 7 6
СЕМЕНОВ Максим МОС  1  V  0  3  1 0.200 -6 9 5
МЕЛЬНИКОВ Дмитрий КУР  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 4 17 2
ГАЙНИЛЬЗЯНОВ Георгий БАШ  V  2  V  V  3 0.600 4 17 3
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Группа No 17
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1
ИЧЕТОВКИН Валентин МОО  1  V  V  V  3 0.600 3 16 3
БУЛАШЕНКО Станислав РОС  0  2  V  2  V 0.400 -4 12 4
БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ЯРО  1  0  2  1  V 0.200 -9 8 5
СЕРГЕЕВ Арсений КУР  3  3  V  V  V 0.600 6 18 2
БИКБУЛАТОВ Александр БАШ  1  V  2  1  1 0.200 -10 9 6
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 КОЗЛОВ Захар СПБ 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 КОРНИЛОВ Валерий БАШ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
2 ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
2 ОСИПОВ Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
5 АЛОЯН Тимур КУР 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
6 АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ 1.000 16 20 квалифицирован
7 МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
7 ПРОКОПЕНКО Андрей БАШ 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
9 БАГРОВ Борис СПБ 1.000 13 24 квалифицирован

10 ВОЛОВ Владимир МОС 1.000 10 20 квалифицирован
11 ПРОЗОРОВ Александр КУР 0.833 16 23 квалифицирован
11 СЕГАЛЬ Артур СПБ 0.833 16 23 квалифицирован
13 ОЛЬШАНСКИЙ Иван МОС 0.833 15 23 квалифицирован
14 ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО 0.833 14 22 квалифицирован
14 МУСТАФИН Артем БАШ 0.833 14 22 квалифицирован
16 БОДРЯКОВ Руслан СПБ 0.833 13 23 квалифицирован
17 БИХМАН Евгений ЯРО 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
17 ПУЗАНКОВ Павел КУР 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
19 ПАХАЛЮК Евгений СПБ 0.833 11 20 квалифицирован
20 ДОНСКОЙ Максим МОО 0.833 10 21 квалифицирован
21 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован
21 ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован
23 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
24 СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ 0.833 5 21 квалифицирован
25 ФАХРЕТДИНОВ Амир БАШ 0.800 12 19 квалифицирован
26 ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.800 10 17 квалифицирован
27 БОЙКОВ Андрей МОС 0.800 9 17 квалифицирован
27 МУХА Кирилл МОО 0.800 9 17 квалифицирован
29 ТУКЧУРИН Эрик БАШ 0.800 8 17 квалифицирован
30 АЮПОВ Роман МОО 0.800 8 16 квалифицирован
31 МЕЛЬНИКОВ Дмитрий КУР 0.800 4 17 квалифицирован
32 ИЛЬИН Елисей ВРЖ 0.667 12 22 квалифицирован
33 МАРТЫНОВИЧ Степан МОО 0.667 12 21 квалифицирован
34 ЧЕПЕЛЬ Ярослав РОС 0.667 9 22 квалифицирован
35 АКМУХАМЕТОВ Аскар БАШ 0.667 9 21 квалифицирован
36 СМИРНОВ Даниил ЯРО 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
37 ЧЕРНЕНКО Богдан РОС 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
38 БЕРСЕНЕВ Александр СПБ 0.667 4 20 квалифицирован
39 КОРМИН Никита МОО 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован
40 ЮФЕРОВ Федор ЯРО 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
41 ЯКУНИН Александр КУР 0.667 3 17 квалифицирован
42 КРАШЕННИКОВ Вячеслав РОС 0.667 0 19 квалифицирован
43 МИГУНОВ Вадим ЯРО 0.600 9 18 квалифицирован
44 СЕРГЕЕВ Арсений КУР 0.600 6 18 квалифицирован
45 ГАЙНИЛЬЗЯНОВ Георгий БАШ 0.600 4 17 квалифицирован
46 ИЧЕТОВКИН Валентин МОО 0.600 3 16 квалифицирован
47 СМУК Георгий СПБ 0.600 3 15 квалифицирован
48 ЖЕРНОВНИКОВ Виталий ЯРО 0.600 3 13 квалифицирован
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49 ИСАКОВ Артемий СПБ 0.600 0 14 квалифицирован
50 МЕЗИН Андрей ВРЖ 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован
51 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ 0.500 2 18 квалифицирован
52 САФОНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
53 ГРАФОВ Макар КРА 0.500 1 16 квалифицирован
54 АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО 0.500 1 15 квалифицирован
54 КАРПОВ Алексей МОО 0.500 1 15 квалифицирован
54 САМБУЛОВ Арсений ВРЖ 0.500 1 15 квалифицирован
57 ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Матвей КУР 0.500 0 16 квалифицирован
58 ТАРАСОВ Вадим СПБ 0.500 0 13 квалифицирован
59 СЕЛУЯНОВ Сергей СПБ 0.500 -1 18 квалифицирован
60 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
61 ГАФАРОВ Максим МОС 0.500 -1 15 квалифицирован
62 ВОЛЖАНИН Денис КУР 0.500 -3 16 квалифицирован
63 СУМСКОЙ Мирон СПБ 0.500 -7 13 квалифицирован
64 УЖЕГОВ Степан СПБ 0.400 -2 10 квалифицирован
65 ГРИЦКЕВИЧ Павел РОС 0.400 -3 9 квалифицирован
66 БУЛАШЕНКО Станислав РОС 0.400 -4 12 квалифицирован
67 СМИРНОВ Никита СПБ 0.400 -4 9 квалифицирован
68 РОЗОВ Дмитрий ЯРО 0.400 -5 9 квалифицирован
69 КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО 0.333 0 17 квалифицирован
70 КУНЦ Егор ВРЖ 0.333 -2 15 квалифицирован
71 ИГОШИН Илья БАШ 0.333 -4 16 квалифицирован
72 АЮПОВ Евгений МОО 0.333 -5 13 квалифицирован
73 СБЫТОВ Иван РОС 0.333 -5 12 квалифицирован
74 ЕРМОЛАЕВ Никита КУР 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
74 DROZDOV Sergey UKR 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
76 ШАПОТКИН Андрей МОС 0.333 -6 12 квалифицирован
77 ТЕПИКИН Никита РОС 0.333 -6 11 квалифицирован
78 КОРОТКОВ Максим ТВЕ 0.333 -9 13 квалифицирован
79 ЕЛИСЕЕВ Максим КУР 0.333 -9 10 квалифицирован
79 АРСЕНЬЕВ Артем ЯРО 0.333 -9 10 квалифицирован
79 КАРАВАЕВ Александр СПБ 0.333 -9 10 квалифицирован
82 GOGOLEV Sergey UKR 0.333 -10 7 квалифицирован
83 СМИРНОВ Роман ВРЖ 0.200 -4 10 квалифицирован
84 ТИМПАНОВ Никита СПБ 0.200 -6 10 квалифицирован
85 СЕМЕНОВ Максим МОС 0.200 -6 9 квалифицирован
86 МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Николай БЕЛ 0.200 -7 7 квалифицирован
87 ВОРОНКО Арсений ВРЖ 0.200 -8 10 квалифицирован
88 АТЛАНОВ Алексей МОС 0.200 -8 9 квалифицирован
88 ИВАНОВ Павел МОС 0.200 -8 9 квалифицирован
90 БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ЯРО 0.200 -9 8 квалифицирован
91 БИКБУЛАТОВ Александр БАШ 0.200 -10 9 выбывший
92 МОРОЗОВ Иван МОО 0.200 -10 6 выбывший
93 ИСАЧЕНКО Сергей МОО 0.200 -14 4 выбывший
94 ЧУГУНОВ Георгий СПБ 0.167 -7 14 выбывший
95 КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО 0.167 -8 12 выбывший
96 КУЛИКОВ Захар МОО 0.167 -9 14 выбывший
97 КОРЕНДЮХИН Михаил МОО 0.167 -9 13 выбывший
98 МОЛВИНСКИХ Иван ЯРО 0.167 -10 13 выбывший
99 КРУГЛОВ Кирилл ЯРО 0.167 -10 10 выбывший
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100 ЗУЕВ Андрей КУР 0.167 -11 11 выбывший
101 ЧАБАНЕЦ Артем СПБ 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
102 ТАВАЛДИЕВ Руслан КУР 0.167 -13 9 выбывший
103 ПОРТЯНКИН Владимир БЕЛ 0.167 -15 6 выбывший
104 ТИМОФЕЕВ Никита СПБ 0.167 -16 7 выбывший
105 СИДЕНКО Кирилл МОС 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
106 РИГИН Матвей СПБ 0.000 -15 5 выбывший
107 КУЗНЕЦОВ Максим МОО 0.000 -17 6 выбывший
108 ВАРЮХИН Дмитрий МОС 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
108 БУЯНОВ Арсений МОС 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
110 СМЕЦКОЙ Кирилл КУР 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
111 ТИХОНОВ Илья СПБ 0.000 -19 1 выбывший
112 ROGOVENKO Aleksandr UKR 0.000 -20 4 выбывший
113 ВИНОКУРОВ Егор ЯРО 0.000 -22 2 выбывший
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